Your Global Automation Partner
 ■ Simple programming with
CODESYS 3 acc. to IEC-61131-3
 ■ Extremely robust thanks to fully
potted module electronics
 ■ Flexible use through wide tem-
perature range from -40…+70 °C
 ■High protection class IP65/IP67/

00
1 / 5 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBEN-L4-PLC-10
Ident no. 6814019
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18 … 30 VDC
Total current max. 9 A per voltage group
Voltage supply connection 4-pin male 7/8" connector
Operating current <280 mA
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX1 Supply ports C0-C3 from V1
short-circuit proof,
C0 + C1: 2 A per port,
C2 + C3: 4 A for both ports
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX2 Short-circuit proof supply of ports C4-C7 from V2,
2 A per port
Electrical isolation galvanic isolation of the voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power loss, typical ð 5 W
Controller
Processor ARM Cortex A8, 32 bit, 800 MHz
Program and data memory 20 MB
Remanent memory 64 kB
Add-on memory 1 x USB host port
Real time clock yes
Operating system Linux
PLC data
Programming CODESYS V.3
Released for CODESYS version V 3.5.9.30
Programming languages IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST)
Application tasks 10
Number of POUs 1024
Programming interface Ethernet, USB
Cycle time < 1 ms for 1000 AWL commands (without I/O cycle)
Input data 8 kByte
Output data 8 kByte
System data
Transmission rate Ethernet 10 Mbps / 100 Mbps
Connection technology Ethernet 2 × M12, 4-pin, reverse-keyed
Web server default: 192.168.1.254
Service Interface Ethernet via P1 or P2, Mini USB port
Serial interface
Signal type RS232 or RS485
Number of channels 2
■ CODESYS PLC Runtime
■ PROFINET Controller/Device
■ EtherNet/IP™ Scanner/Device
■ Modbus TCP Master/Slave
■ Modbus RTU Master/Slave
■ CANopen® Manager/Device
■ SAE J1939 Manager
■ Serial interfaces RS232/RS485
■ 8 universal digital channels
■ Sensor supply max. 2 A per port
■ Input diagnostics per port
■ Max. 2 A per output
■ Output diagnostics per channel
■ 4-pin 7/8 inch connectors for voltage
supply
■ Separated power groups for safety
shutdown
■ Integrated Ethernet switch
■ 2x M12, 4-pin, D-coded, Ethernet-Field
bus connection
■ Glass fiber reinforced housing
■ Shock and vibration tested
■ Fully potted module electronics
■ Protection classes IP65 / IP67 / IP69K
紧凑型IP67 PLC
CODESYS V3
TBEN-L4-PLC-10
 ■ CODSYS PLC 运行内核
 ■ PROFINET 主站/从站

00
1 / 5 Hans Turck GmbH & Co.KG ñ D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr ñ Witzlebenstraße 7 ñ Tel. 0208 4952-0 ñ Fax 0208 4952-264 ñ more@turck.com ñ www.turck.com
Type designation TBEN-L5-PLC-10
Ident no. 6814018
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18 … 30 VDC
Total current max. 9 A per voltage group
Voltage supply connection 5-pin male 7/8" connector
Operating current <280 mA
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX1 Supply ports C0-C3 from V1
short-circuit proof,
C0 + C1: 2 A per port,
C2 + C3: 4 A for both ports
Sensor/Actuator supply VAUX2 Short-circuit proof supply of ports C4-C7 from V2,
2 A per port
Electrical isolation galvanic isolation of the voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power loss, typical ð 5 W
Controller
Processor ARM Cortex A8, 32 bit, 800 MHz
Program and data memory 20 MB
Remanent memory 64 kB
Add-on memory 1 x USB host port
Real time clock yes
Operating system Linux
PLC data
Programming CODESYS V.3
Released for CODESYS version V 3.5.9.30
Programming languages IEC 61131-3 (IL, LD, FBD, SFC, ST)
Application tasks 10
Number of POUs 1024
Programming interface Ethernet, USB
Cycle time < 1 ms for 1000 AWL commands (without I/O cycle)
Input data 8 kByte
Output data 8 kByte
System data
Transmission rate Ethernet 10 Mbps / 100 Mbps
Connection technology Ethernet 2 × M12, 4-pin, reverse-keyed
Web server default: 192.168.1.254
Service Interface Ethernet via P1 or P2, Mini USB port
Serial interface
Signal type RS232 or RS485
Number of channels 2
■ CODESYS PLC Runtime
■ PROFINET Controller/Device
■ EtherNet/IP™ Scanner/Device
■ Modbus TCP Master/Slave
■ Modbus RTU Master/Slave
■ CANopen® Manager/Device
■ SAE J1939 Manager
■ Serial interfaces RS232/RS485
■ 8 universal digital channels
■ Sensor supply max. 2 A per port
■ Input diagnostics per port
■ Max. 2 A per output
■ Output diagnostics per channel
■ 5-pin 7/8 inch connectors for voltage
supply
■ Separated power groups for safety
shutdown
■ Integrated Ethernet switch
■ 2x M12, 4-pin, D-coded, Ethernet-Field
bus connection
■ Glass fiber reinforced housing
■ Shock and vibration tested
■ Fully potted module electronics
■ Protection classes IP65 / IP67 / IP69K
紧凑型IP67 PLC
CODESYS V3
TBEN-L5-PLC-10
 ■ CODSYS PLC 运行内核
 ■ PROFINET 主站/从站

CANopen® ● ●
SAE J1939 ●
ID number Type Code Power connection
6814018 TBEN-L5-PLC-10 7/8", 5-pin
6814019 TBEN-L4-PLC-10 7/8", 4-pin
Supported protocols
Device variants
Flexible connectivity options
 ■ 2 Ethernet ports allow the installation in
line topology
 ■ Two serial interfaces can be selected as
RS232 or RS485
 ■ CAN interfaces
 ■ 8 local I/Os for universal use as input or
output
 ■ Output current up to 2 A per channel
 ■ Sensor supply can be switched off sepa-
rately for each channel, up to 2 A per port
 ■ Isolated power groups for safety related
shutdown
CODESYS features
 ■ CODESYS 3 PLC Runtime
 ■ Integrated Real Time Clock (RTC)
 ■ Various master and slave protocols (see be-
low) also allow use as a protocol converter
Extremely robust
 ■ Fully potted module electronics
 ■ Temperature range  -40…+70 °C
 ■ High protection classes IP65/IP67/IP69K
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
D301428 | 2016/11
*D301428ßß1611*
SAE J1939
Types and Features
Master Slave
PROFINET ● ●
EtherNet/IP™ ● ●
Modbus TCP ● ●
Modbus RTU ● ●
CANopen® ● ●
SAE J1939 ●
ID number Type Code Power connection
6814018 TBEN-L5-PLC-10 7/8", 5-pin
6814019 TBEN-L4-PLC-10 7/8", 4-pin
Supported protocols
Device variants
Flexible connectivity options
 ■ 2 Ethernet ports allow the installation in
line topology
 ■ Two serial interfaces can be selected as
RS232 or RS485
 ■ CAN interfaces
 ■ 8 local I/Os for universal use as input or
output
 ■ Output current up to 2 A per channel
 ■ Sensor supply can be switched off sepa-
rately for each channel, up to 2 A per port
 ■ Isolated power groups for safety related
shutdown
CODESYS features
 ■ CODESYS 3 PLC Runtime
 ■ Integrated Real Time Clock (RTC)
 ■ Various master and slave protocols (see be-
low) also allow use as a protocol converter
Extremely robust
 ■ Fully potted module electronics
 ■ Temperature range  -40…+70 °C
 ■ High protection classes IP65/IP67/IP69K
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
图尔克对本印刷品及其内容拥有最终解释权，最新产品信息请以我司官方网站资料为准。
图尔克集团公司
全球总部（德国）
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG
Witzlebenstraße 7
D-45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr
P.O. Box D-45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr
Phone: (+49) (2 08) 49 52-0
Fax: (+49) (2 08) 49 52-264
E-Mail: turckmh@mail.turck-globe.de
中国总部（天津）
图尔克(天津)传感器有限公司
天津市西青经济开发区兴华四支路18号
邮编：	300381
电话：	(+86) (22) 83988188/83988199
传真：	(+86) (22) 83988149
邮箱：	marketing@turck.com 您可扫描此二维码
浏览图尔克中国官网
欢迎扫描此二维码
关注图尔克官方微信
支持协议
主站功能 从站功能
PROFINET 支持 支持
EtherNet/IP™ 支持 支持
Modbus TCP 支持 支持
Modbus RTU 支持 支持
CANopen 支持 支持
SAE J1939 支持
设备类型
ID号 型号 供电接口
6814018 TBEN-L5-PLC-10 7/8", 5针
6814019 TBEN-L4-PLC-10 7/8", 4针
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
D301428 | 2016/11
*D301428ßß1611*
SAE J1939
Types and Features
Master Slave
PROFINET ● ●
EtherNet/IP™ ● ●
Modbus TCP ● ●
Modbus RTU ● ●
CANopen® ● ●
SAE J1939 ●
ID number Type Code Power connection
6814018 TBEN-L5-PLC-10 7/8", 5-pin
6814019 TBEN-L4-PLC-10 7/8", 4-pin
Supported protocols
Device variants
Flexible connectivity options
 ■ 2 Ethernet ports allow the installation in
line topology
 ■ Two serial interfaces can be selected as
RS232 or RS485
 ■ CAN interfaces
 ■ 8 local I/Os for universal use as input or
output
 ■ Output current up to 2 A per channel
 ■ Sensor supply can be switched off sepa-
rately for each channel, up to 2 A per port
 ■ Isolated power groups for safety related
shutdown
CODESYS features
 ■ CODESYS 3 PLC Runtime
 ■ Integrated Real Time Clock (RTC)
 ■ Various master and slave protocols (see be-